
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028480-2025 

Contract

Skills Bootcamp - Wave 6, Round 1 - Category 3,
Agriculture, Horticulture and Environmental
Conservation

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028480

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034083  

Published 29 May 2025, 2:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Joe Scarfe

Email

joe.scarfe@hullcc.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028480-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028480-2025
mailto:joe.scarfe@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Skills Bootcamp - Wave 6, Round 1 - Category 3, Agriculture, Horticulture and Environmental
Conservation

Reference number

RG240225

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kingston upon Hull City Council (the Authority) has conducted this procurement following
the establishment of its Learning & Training (DPS). Further Competition was issued to those
Service Providers who have been accepted on to the DPS for the category into which this
procurement falls.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £504,910

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Skills Bootcamp - Wave 6, Round 1 - Category 3, Agriculture, Horticulture and Environmental
Conservation



Page 4 to 12

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingston upon Hull City Council (the Authority) has conducted this procurement following
the establishment of its Learning & Training (DPS).Further Competition was issued to those
Service Providers who have been accepted on to the DPS for the category into which this
procurement falls.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Wind Turbine Technician Pathway

Lot No



Page 5 to 12

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This training package will prepare and equip learners with the foundational certificates to
work onshore and offshore in the UK Wind Industry. The GWO Basic Technical Training
provides the fundamental knowledge for maintenance-based roles in the industry, and the
GWO Basic Safety Training will give learners the essentials knowledge and certificates to
work on a turbine.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Arboricultural Worker

Lot No



Page 6 to 12

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The training package will include a mix of Level 2 and Level 3 Green Skills training. Delegates
will be offered a bespoke ‘pick-n-mix’ selection of courses.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-015238

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Skills Bootcamp - Wave 6, Round 1 - Category 3, Agriculture, Horticulture and Environmental
Conservation

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/015238-2025


Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Wind Turbine Technician Pathway

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MAERSK TRAINING UK LIMITED

2nd Floor Citygate, St James' Boulevard

Newcastle

NE1 4JE

Email



Page 9 to 12

molly.campbell@maersktraining.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

National registration number

05857502

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £329,910

mailto:molly.campbell@maersktraining.com


Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Arboricultural Worker

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morton Training Limited

Morton Park, Drain Lane, Holme on Spalding Moor

York

YO43 4DG

Email



Page 11 to 12

info@mortontraining.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1430860057

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

National registration number

10071857

Internet address

http://www.mortontraining.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £175,000

mailto:info@mortontraining.co.uk
http://www.mortontraining.co.uk


Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T19:39:32+0100
	TCPDF




